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It Is Inconceivable
that the United States can live without
railroads.

It Is Impossible
for our roads to continue in existence
with their present credit.

We urge and advise purchase of good sound
Railroad Bonds.

They may sell lower if great industrial troubles
come- - to this country.
They should exentually sell much higher.
This country mutt have railroads and the rail-
roads musf have money for extensions and for
general purposes. '

They cannot raise money by sale of new securi-
ties at these prices.
We do not know what corrective measures will
be taken, but something must finally be done
Nobody wants to buy now.

Therefore we say now is the time to buy. Not
on light margin for speculation, but outright
for investment.
If wo cannot live Without railroads, must not

thi credit of the roads be improved, either by
allowing them to earn more money or by direct
gift raised by taxation?
We are all sitting around with our money idle
because of the "uncertainty."
We say there is no real "uncertainty" in the
situation.
Consider carefully the proven fact that the
man who makes money is the man who buys
when others will not buy, and sells when others
nre buying.
We advise purchases now.
We will name specific issues if you ask us.

Frazier & Co.
Broad and Sansom Sts.

Philadelphia
65 Broadway 19 South Street
New York Baltimore

YOUR BUSINESS IN BOSTON

will be greatly facilitated if you transact it
through this institution, which offers you the
most complete and efficient service in every
department of banking.

The

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BOSTON

Deposits $170,000,000
Resources $260,000,000

Bianch ut Buenos Aites, Argentina

Splendid Investment Opportunity
To bring about a settlement between clients I am

authorized to sell five hundred shares of the Common Stock
of The American Pretzel Company of Philadelphia, the
largest producer of machine-mad- e pretzels in the United
States and also the second largest producer of Ice Cream
Cones in the world. Reliable information is to the effect
that the production last year was sixteen million pounds
of pretzels and one hundred and fifty million ice cream
cones. Further information is to the effect that the busi-
ness will show much larger volume this year.

Ihe Company operates large plants in St. Louis, Cin-:inna- ti

and Philadelphia, with distributing house in all
principal centers.
SPLENDID FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

Dividends have been paid regularly on the Preferred
Stock, and this Company was financed by one of the
largest banking houses in the country, and the common
stcck is canned on the books of this banking house at par.
Practically all of the common stock is owned by this bank-
ing house and officials of The American Pretzel Company.

None of it can be purchased on the market.
In a recent communication to its representatives the

banking house says concerning The American Pretzel Com-
pany :

"The American Pretzel Company, with pjants at Philadelphia,
Cincinnati, Hamilton and St. Louis, piactically controlh the machine-mad- e

Pretzel output of the United States. They aic the second
largest producers of Ice Cieam Cone shells in the world and also

large quantities of Rye Bread and other food products,groduco of the advantageous location of its plants the Company is
enabled to cover the entire United States with a minimum cost both
as to selling and shipping charges. The varied nature of their

a Staple bubiness in a special line and yet flexible enough to meet all
changing conditions." ,

It. ft. Dun &. Co. and Bradstreets renort The American
Pretzel Company as doing a big business, high credit and
well managed.

STOCK IS REGISTERED
TRUST COMPANY

OF PHILADELPHIA
The American Pretzel Company is a consolidation of

the principal factories in the United States and later an
absorption of Ice Cream Cone Manufacturing concerns.
That the consolidation was effected on a sound basis and
the financing conducted in a correct manner is evidenced
by the fact that the Stock is registered by The Commer-
cial Trust Company of Philadelphia.
A BIG MONEY-MAKIN- G OPPORTUNITY

To adjust the claims of my clients I am authorized to
offer this stock, par value $100 per share, at $26.00 per
share, cash to accompany all orders, and the full reserva-
tion of the right to return remittance if stock is sold and
orders are received. Stock will be held on telegraph orders
until remittances can be sent.

Judge J. B. Cormaughton
501 Rentschler Building, Hamilton, Ohio
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OIL GROUP CENTER

OF TRADE ON CURB

Market Active and Generally
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GIt.Edoed Section Heavy Mining
Group Mixed Operations

Restricted
Ixmdoii. Dec. 4. A rush of fresh flo

ration of capital ami the break in
American fxchanjp yesteulay had a de-
pressing effect upon securities on thestock eirhaiiKe today Operation

eic restricted and the 'inaiketsuronnerl.
There was piofit-taUn- ? hi the oil

ulm lean KaffI "ceded to 1314and Transport was IOYj.

niied The d section Masheay

CW YORK COFFEE MARKET
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r. -- i "tv.. 1, .me local conct
ittet 10P!111(:dlt.UI":haDged to a decline

of points with sentiment rcrj
ovej- - the situation Brazil.

Ojlila morning's official cable reported
the Rio exchange market at a stand-sti- ll

and nominal at 18d, or below
yesterday's official cable, hate yester-doy- ,,

private advices reported Itio ex-
change on London demoralized and
quoted variously from 10i, to 17iidIn (Ue local market. December vias'
iiuoted at 10.60 and March at ICOC
March 1B.10O11 .i'2. "AV.way ,18 102 !. isJuly 1B2B27 ib iaHeptamber
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Liverpool Cotton
Lheipool, Dec. 4, There was agood demand for npot cotton today withprices firm on the basis of an advance

? ioIntyuine p,oiat for middling, at
sales were 10,000 bales.The receipts were 14,000 bales, none

American. Future were steady in theearly dealing;. Spot prices were:
American, middling fair, 30.07d: roodmiddling, 27.42d; fill mlddlinc2042d; middling, '25.82d; to
dllng, 23.87d: good ordinary, 20.02d
and ordinary 10.02d.

Allls Chalmers Pays Back Dividends
New York, Dec. 4. The Allls Chal-mer- e

Co. declared a dividend of 1
per cent on account of accumulations on
the preferred stock, thus wiping out all
the back payments on the issue. Dur-
ing the late three years, 4.of 1 per
rftnr. ha heert nafft miarfrrlv An bmum.
:ulations. The usual quartern dividend
nr tot. nor inr buib rvb naan MiAitimwrm n

NEW YORK BOND SALES
Summary of IniHvlcltuI 'I'miuacdons on New York Exchange
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3000
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35000
88000
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30000
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10000
3000
7000
5000
4000
3000

6000
1000
6000

10000
1O00O
30000

3000
1000
1000

SOOO

3000
1000
1000
1060
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Ct 4s
8000
Railroads

19000
5000
8000
3000
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66
66
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R
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87 5

88
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36

36
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Union Pac Rllti
SOOO ,

1000 81
Union Pac R R fd'

. 75
Union Paoltlc 4s

1000
4000
5000

10000
9000
G00O
3000
1000
4000

10000
6000
1000

991.

54'4
64i(.
S4'4
8414
647.

684

667.
6674

361.

48".

971$,
97,
97'i

971,

97'.

97'i
07T4
977.
377i
97'i

96'.
96'4
96'i
96'li

a6'S,

87'.

871,

unct

36'4
36i

83'.

1000

83V4
63".
83 '6
flS'i
8J4
834
SS'j
8Sl)
8S
8314
83 V,
84

Union Pacific 6s
300O 101
3000 101J

U S Rubber Es
1600O 81'

1000 851);
10000 86
1000 831,
5000 80

U S Steel Corp 5s
1000 98
1000 0814,
4000 08
1000 AH

7000 98 iiV Car-Che- Co 1st
1000 0414

Vir Railways 63
1000 84
1000 84
3000 8S
8000 8S)4

West Mar Jam! 4s
16000 54

Wen Shore R R 4 s
4000 7114
3000 71

West U Tel 4Hs
6000 61

Wilson Co jv
S00O ... 96

W! Cent Rwy 4 s
1900 ... 65

BrIUth Arm at IiUh
rtnaU ana wullent ntnnMtlon tdroaih.

liiih American firms
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BUSINESS NOTES
Considerable suiccn Ii repotted with

thn plan ircentli put into ertcd In (er
tain Htorei of uliin the eini)loe in
addition to their salaries nnil louimlH
hions paid when their falan quotiiH itie
exceeded, a commisloii of one half of
1 per cent on nil sales up to tlnii
quola

S'lodi of botanical drug In litis imir
ket are being fceriouly ilenlcted DuiK
and chemical markets will mu loilox
I'linsumeid seem readv to la IiIrIi
pilces for them, but are Unable to locate
(supplies in suftirieut quiiiitltli

The high (oil of lenlhri has treated
a ne ue for woolen Hpnal puttie
According to makeis ot euch goods thej
nte om b skaleis in plni e of (lie
UMml skiitiiig boot whiih an mm
costU this season The demand ftom
this souice Is gnld to be quite kooiI

Ulijers of (he better grades of sllli
hose for women teport n 11 n 1 K el In
lease of late in the tonsuiner demand

foi Inie liiseitions fin ctenliiR wnii
Not oul are these goods high In price,
but the aie not lit all in libiuul Niipply
Thn color demand i uri hugelv fin
lhf guld anil bIIvci shades but tture is
evidence of a letmn of brotire to oguc

According to 11 local wholestle treilit
man ono of the most Impoitnnt prob
lems facing his protcssiou these davs is
guoidiiig ugoiust too llbeial nlloHiinres
to the merchants who nre using piitml
paMueiits ssteins Mam of lliese plans
he said ale operated along r loose
Hues, which eudiuget the safit of the
etores that give long credits to theii
customers.

Rcprosenlutlves of seelal Uige sloies
have visited the exhibit ot Persian nit
goods now being held in the Hush Tei
minal Sales Tltnlding, and negotiations
weie said estciduj lo be under wnj
foi the sale of some expeusne pieces
Xlentioued among the contemplateil pui-- i

liases were silk brocades of the thir
tccnlli century valued as high as $1C00

j NATIONAJLTAXAUDITBUREAUJ
I Tax Krnerta and Ptilillr Arrnuntants
I Have Removed Their Offices to I

708 Real Estate Trust Building !
) Walnut 3286 Rare 006

Hffirm?v?Wa;
vrZa,ifrlW3&

I

;
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No Change In Refined Sugars
New Y01I1, Dec 4. No change was

eportcd In the refined sugar market

M'lite today
kcltcted I'l'l.liS

t ,

today, Local still with
drawn and pTlces unchanged Sfc,
less cent cash, line ((ran
ulated.

Now is a
Most Favorable Time

for
lAst

are
nre at

!i per for for

for you to obtain an interest
in New England industrial
concerns which are facing
an era of remarkable pros-
perity.

Wc have prepared a Selected
List of high-gra- de Preferred
Stocks of several old established
New England Industrial

which yield

6'2 to 8

Hollister,WMte & Go.
Ixcoa.o.ATto

North American Building
PHILADELPHIA

Providence SiuuiKdeld

Do Your Christmas Shopping Early
Liberty Bonds
Bought, Sold and Quoted

Call, Phone or Write Liberty Bond Department

West & Co.
1417 CHESTNUT STREET

Bell, Spruce 2S0 .v lork Flock I xdianss Keyttane, Race 2900rhlludclplila Slock r.eliance
We A'irnjs llarn on Ilnnil a I.l.t of High Uraila Ilondt

Corrrapondence Intlted

ir AVfi.

tiim&i&MaxfiiwAAJiM .11.";" "T--- .

.., ,, .ew-- .,. K.W . V v

Cigars for the World
Made in Greater Philadelphia

In each of the United States; on the high
seas or beyond them you find Philadelphia-mad- e

cigars. As a tobacco center Philadel--phi- a

counts importantly ; in cigars its leader-
ship of the United States is indisputable.

There were 1,151,177,000 cigars manu-
factured in the Philadelphia Revenue Dis-

trict in 1917, according to the last compil-

ation of the Commissioner of Internal
Revenue. This is an output greater than the
entire State production of Virginia, Mary-
land Ohio combined. It far exceeds
New York City leads the next largest
single district by more than 500,000,000
cigars. The raw materials used come from
all over the world- some from points 12,500
miles away.

Philadelphia made cigars are known the
country over; the product of Otto Eisenlohr
& Bros., Inc.; Bayuk Bros. Co.; Antonio
Roig & Langsdorf ; Bobrow Bros.; Allen R.
Cressman's Sons and many others are sold
wherever men buy cigars.

Although Philadelphia manufacturers
are best known for their popular priced
brands, many expensive cigars are manufac
tured here. Some of the Philadelphia brands
are priced as high as $300 a thousand ; retail-
ing at than 30 cents each.

The Corn Exchange National Bank
the manufacture of cigars and

tobacco as one of the important industries of
Metropolitan Philadelphia.

CORN EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK
Philadelphia , Chestnut at Second

21
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